SENATE AMENDMENT NO.

ffered by	Of

Amend SS/SCS/Senate Bill No. 8, Page 7, Section 137.115, Lines 188-189,

- 2 by striking all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof
- 3 the following: "9. (1) The assessor of [each county and
- 4 each city not within a county] a county with more than seven
- 5 hundred thousand but fewer than eight hundred thousand
- 6 inhabitants shall use the trade-in value published in"; and
- 7 further amend line 204 by striking the closing bracket "]"
- 8 and by inserting after all of said line the following: "(2)
- 9 The assessor of each county and each city not within a
- 10 county, except for a county with more than seven hundred
- 11 thousand but fewer than eight hundred thousand inhabitants,
- 12 shall use the".